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Welcome to British Columbia!

MEET INFORMATION

Late entries. Late entries will be accepted provided that they do not change the nature of the competition
in an event, e.g. by necessitating heats where a direct final is scheduled.

Age classes. Master's competition is based on 10-year age classes, class 1, 40-49 years; ¢lass 2, 50-59
years, class 3, 60-69 years. class 4, 70 years and over. Age is an the day of competition. However, in any
eventand 10-year age class. where there are at least six competitorsin each of the upper and lower 5-year
divisions of the 10-year class. separate competitions will be scheduted in each 5-year division, awards
going to the first 6 in each division.

In addition, events are scheduled for the submasters division (30-39 years) and there are selected events
for women {30 years and over).

Awards—Masters events, The first six finishers in each Masters event (10-year class or 5-year division as
outlined above} will receive awards as follows: st place: $10 coin from the speciaily minted set of coins
celebrating the 1976 Montreai Olympics; 2nd place: $5 Olympic coin; 3rd place. $5 Olympic coin: 4th, 5th
and 6th places: Canadian siiver doltars.

Rather than cancel any events which had less than 6 competitors entered, the organising committee has
decided to schedule every event. However, financial considerations make it necessary to offer a reduced
scale of awards in such cases. The awards to be made where there are less than 6 entries are as foliows:

5 entries: 7s! and 2nd: $5 Olympic coins; 3rd: a complete set of uncirculated 1974 Canadian coinage
{dollar, half-doliar, quarter, dime, nicket, penny); 4th and 5th.: Canadian silver doliars.

4 entries: st and 2nd: $5 Olympic coins; 3rd: coin set; 4th: silver dollar.

3 entries: 7st: 35 Olympic coin; 2nd: coin set; 3rd: silver dollar.

2 entries: 7st: $5 Olympic coin; 2nd: coin set.

1 entry: 1st: $5 Clympic coin.

In addition, an award will be made to the masters athlete judged the most outstanding of the meet.

Awards—Submasters and women’s events. 7st, 2nd and 3rd places: a complete set of uncirculated
1974 Canadian coinage. 4th, 5th and 6th places: Canadian silver dollars. Where there are less than 6
entries, the same awards will apply, for as many competitors as take part.

In addition, three awards of $10 Olympic coins will be made in the submasters division for the three
leading performances scored on IAAF scoring tables.

Awards presentation. Awards will be presented immediately after the completion of each competition.
The cooperation of award winners in proceeding to the podium area without delay will be much
appreciated.

Other meets of interest to
masters competitors

US Masters Championship, Gresham, Cre., July 6-7, 1974
North West US Masters Championships, Spokane, Wash., July 20, 1974,
First World Masters Track & Field Championships, Toronto, Ontario, August 11-17, 1975
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Saturday June 29

Fun-Run

Start any time between 8and 9am..
awards for everyone who completes
the 5-mile course in less than

one hour. Everyone welcome!

Track events

10:50 400m 1a heats
11:00 400m 3 heats
11:10 100m SM heats
11:20 100m 1a heats
11:30 100m 3a heats
11:40 1500m SM final
11:45 1500m 1a final
12:00 1500m 1b final
12:05 1500m 2 final
12:15 1500m 3 & 4 final
12:30 10000m SM, 2, 3 & 4 finals

Lunch break

1:30 110m hurdles SM final
1:35 110m hurdles 1 final
1:40 110m hurdles 2 final
1:45 110m hurdles 3 final
1:55 10000m t1a & 1b finals
2:35 100m Women final
2:40 100m SM finat

2:45 100m 1a final

2:50 100m 1b final
2:55 100m 2 final
3:00 100m 3a final
3:05 100m 3b final
3:10 100m 4 final
3:15 400m SM final
3:20 400m 1a final
3:25 400m 1b final
3:30 400m 2 final
3:35 400m 3 & 4 final

3:40 3000m steeplechase SM, 1, 2 & 3 final

Field events

11:00 Long jump 1, SM & Women
11:00 Shot put 2, 3, 4 and Women

11:00 Javelin 1 & SM
1:00 Highjump 1 & SM
1:00 Javelin2,3&4
1:00 Discus 1 & SM

SCHEDULE

Sunday June 30

Track events

10:00 5000m 2, 3 & 4 finat
10:40 200m 1a heats
10:50 200m 1b heats
11:00 200m 3 heats
1110 800m SM final
11:15 800m 1a final
11:20 800m 1b final
11:25 800m 2 final

11:30 800m 3 & 4 final
11:35 800m Women final

Lunch break

1:00 400m hurdles 1 & SM final
1:10 400m hurdies 2 final
1:20 400m hurdles 3 final
1:45 200m SM final

1:50 200m 1a final

1:55 200m 1b final

2:00 200m 2a final

2:05 200m 2b final

2:10 200m 3 final

2:15 200m 4 final

2:25 5000m 1a, 1b & SM final
3:00 4x100m relays all final
3:30 4x400m relays all final
4:00 20 Km walk all final

Field events

11:00 Triple jump 1,2, 3 & SM
11:00 Pole vault1, 2,3 & SM
11:00 High jump 2,3 & 4
11:00 Hammer 2 & 3

1:00 Discus 2, 3& 4

1:00. Long jump 2,3 &4

1:00 Shot put 1 & SM

2:00 Hammer 1 & SM




adidas 400 metres heats

Ciass 1a Saturday June 29, 10:50 .
Two heats; first three plus next two fastest times qualify for final.

Heat1 105 Keith Whitaker Vets AC, Eng. e ..
136 Emery Barnes Port Moody e .
121 W.R. McCallum New Westminster e -
179 Chuck Dubuque Vancouver e -
Heat2 176 Dick Marlin NCalsrs 1- e o
132 George Gluppe MTFC, Torento e .
106 F.C.N. Smith Essex, Eng. e e
102 Doug Clement Richmond Kaj ! e -
178  Brian Oxley Scarborough ¥ ) e e
Class 3 Saturday June 29, 11:00

Two heats, first four quality for final

Heatl 315 Sid Madden Bev. Hill Str A .
324 George Braceland Penn AC . -
328 B.Till : MTFC, Toronto e -
330 R.Niblock Vancouver, Wash. e -
337 F. Hicks Patterson, Cal. AU e
335 Bud Deacon Hawaii RN e

Heat2 319 C. Shinkosky Spokane s -
329 E. Sears Essex, Eng. e
326 C.Hills Philadelphia e .
333 F. Sjostrand Bev.Hill Str AU ce
336 J.Bvers Central City, Nebr . e R

Long jump

Canada U.S.A. World

1: 6m36 / 20'10'2", Roger Ruth 6m85 / 22'5%", Dave Jackson, 1: 7m13 [ 23'4%", Dave Jackson
C) 1972 . (USA), 1972

Class 1, women and submasters Saturday June 29, 11:00
Ci. 1 117 Keith Buchanan Toronto e .
119 F. Klassen Toronto OC e ...
146 Max Woerle Club 64, Toronto RN e
158 Van Parish Nor-Cal : e ...
137 Roger Ruth Vancouver OC e ..
129 P. Schiegel Calif. ' e .
Women 409 R. Truelove Vancouver - A
408 Vi Tittler Vancouver OC e .
SM 432 M. Ucovich Nor-Cal e o

e




Shot put

Canada U.S.A. World
2: (12#) t0m58 { 34'8%", A. Zakis 14m97/49'112", George Ker, 1972 2: (12#) 16m60 / 54'5%.", George
(Ont) _ _ Ker (USA)

100 metres heats

3: (8#) 9m72 / 31'10%", Albert ' ) 3:(8#) 13m42/44'0%", S. Herman
Brosz (Ont) (Native); 9m78 1 32’1, {USA) 1972

George Braceland (USA) (Open) Submasters Saturday June 29, 11:10
: Two heats, first three and next two fastest times qualify for finaf.
Classes 2, 3, 4 (12#) and women (4Kg) Sat. June 29, 11:00 Heatt1 413 David Fleming Harrison.8C
ClL2 222 George Ker Cait. . 438 Carl Savage RichmondkKay .
203  Bill Bangert Missouin ... e 432 Miguel Ucovish Mor-Cal
235 S. Patterson — . PP cs . ' 422 Lynn Eves Portland TC
217 J. Leister Vancouver e e 424  Carlos Charles Vancouver
231 Hans Warwas Toronto ) o -
CL3 304 M.Blakeley San Diego TC o . . Heat2 439 Ralph Stanfield Vancouver
305 J.Puglizevich Nor-Cal L .. g 436  Jim Puckett PortlandTC .
306 J.York Nor-Cal B TN Ce i 431  Tony Putzi Richmond Kgj ...
221 0. Nichois Sonoro S . 426 Lamont Feather Scotts Bluff, Neor .
320 B. Stout New Mexico -~ ... '
g:i AG;eg:;zBracaian d . s: ::e:gugh L Class ta Saturday June 29, 11:20
395 A Vesco' san Marino Two heats, first four qualify for final.
331 Ken Carnine Nor.-CaI """ Heat1 115 J.Poppel Colorade .
337 F.Hicks Ca'f" """ 117 Keith Buchanan MTFGC, Toromte ...
| 334 J.Dick Gawt. e _ i 153  Raphael Duke FLY.Victoria .
CL4 402 S. Herrmann SantaBarbara 200000 ... - : 186 A. Afremow PotlanatC¢c .
Women 408 Vi Tittler VancouverOC L. = 158 Van Parish N.Cal. & sTC L.
407 C. Smith _ Reno L o 132 George Gluppe MTFC, Toronto .
129  Philip Schilegel Newport Beh, Cal. Cee
Heat2 163 Les McDonald N.vancouver . ‘
174  Harvey Lochhead Spokane
169 Jack Coy porttanatTC .
166 W. Frederickson N.Cal.Srs TC e
s 179 Chuck Dubuque Vancouver [
J ave Ii n 176  Dick Marlin N.CatsrsTC L
Canada U.5.A. Worid :
1: (800g) 43m44 / 142'6", Alf Sun- 69m88 / 229'3", Franklin Bud _ 1: (800g) 72mS4 / 238'0", Jan Class 3a Saturday June 29, 11:30
din {Gnt) Held, 1870 Smiding (Sve), 1972 e Two heats, first four qualify for final.
Class 1 and submasters (800g) Saturday June 29, 11:00 Heat1 300 Alan Cranston S.Cal, WashDC L.
CL1 103 Hal Werner SFU,Bumaby . 21: ;- :?:':;‘”S g'i"‘s”r:::’:;bara ------
146 Max Woerle Club 64, Toronto e LNiehobs - dishopAL L
152 Wallace Hall Huntingdon,Cal. =~ ..., 323 Joe Caruso Laguna,Cal.
150 E£. Phillips N.Cal. S,sTC Ll 337 F. H.ICkS Patter'son. Gal. L.
101 John Pavelich vancouver OC . 333 F. Sjostrand Bev.Hinstr
SM 431  Tony Putzi RichmondKaj ... Heat2 311 Ray Edwards PenmAC
' 440  Kim Young Richmond®aj ... 319 C.H. Shinkosky Spokane
336 J.C.Byers Central City, Nebr. .
324 George Braceland PennAC ..
330 R. Niblock Vancouver, Wash. .
326 Claude Hiils Phila.Masters ...




1500 metres finals

Canada U.S.A. World
1: 4:09.4, Bill Allen (Ont) 4:05.9, Wilbur Williams, 1973 1: 3:52.0, Michel Bernard (Fr), .
2:4:52.5 Milt Wallace (Ont) (Twice) 1972 ' 10000 metres final

3: 5:38.2, Milt Wallace (Ont)
(Native); 5:32.3, Norm Bright {USA)
{Open)

4: 6:27.0, Arthur Dyson (Alta)

Submasters
411B. Wirtanen

LGRR, Vancouver

2: 4200, Wal Sheppard (Aus),
1972
3:4:53.2, W. Andberg (USA), 1972

Saturday June 29, 11:40

Canada

2:38:46.0, Doug Laister {Ont)

3: 47:03.8, Ernie Sharpe {Ont)
{Native), 42:03.0, Norm Bright (USA)
{Open)

US.A.
31:09.2, Hal Higdon, 1973

World

2: 32:15.0, Adain Mimoun (Fn)

1972

3:35:57 4, E. Kruzycki (DFR) 1972

417  D. McMillan PortlandTC L. Classes 2, 3, 4 and submasters Sat. June 29, 12:30
423 B. MacGillivray PortlandTC . ...
ClL2 225 Stan Ba
427  Evan Schull Snohomish, Wash ... 296 W :Ierri|dl<ry Vanco.uver ''''''
434 J. Finch NCalif. . . nerie SanDiegoTC ..
223 Ken Richardson LGRR, Vancouver .
202  Henry Kennedy Vietoria
Class 1a Saturday June 29, 11:45 205 J. Houlden ManitobaRA.
ot 213 David Pain San Diego TC
i1Pryor Dougherty us Army,Cal. . L golb e
' 3 216 James Qleson W.Los Angeles
108 J. Kendall Burlington, Ont. L oo
R High D AC 218 Ted Clark Toronto
142 ay I-!atton u:; esertAC L. 223 J. Lafferty Ccalit.
160 Joe livesay Arizona RR e T
163 L. McDonald N.Vancouver ... Cl. 3 301 Urban Mitier SnohemishTC
139  D. Meyer Seattte .. 302 Wm Andberg Anoka, Minn.
167 Ed Whitlock Pierrefonds,Qué ... 308  Andy Green FLY, Victoria
178  Brian Oxley MTEC, Searboro ... 310 Norm Tamanaha Hawaii
313 Otto Essig WestMass. .

316  John Wall

Class 1b Saturday June 29, 12:00 327 John Farrell MaryHiHl,Glasgopw ...
11Don Farquharson MTFC, Toronto ... Ci.4 404 Paul Hobe Allianceo .
148 Bi!l Henderson C.oqui'.tlam ...... SM 415 Dave Lach LGRR, Vancower
138  Qliff Salmond Victoriay L. 416 Ed MacDonald LGRR, Vancowver
145 Doug Beatly MTFC, Toronto ... 418 Al Kerr LGRR. Vancouver
135 J.C. Hutchinson N.Cal.SrsTC Lo 425  Jack Farrell Vietoria¥
162 J. Carson FLY, Vigtoria L. 434  J. Finch N.Calif
168 George Puterbaugh PortlandTC L 437 Rick Whiting mormond kai
Class 2 Saturday June 29, 12:05
22X arry Perry San DiegpTC L.
230 Don Stiles Oshawa ...
202 H. Kennedy Victoriay ...
204 H.Elinck San DiegcTC L.
240 M. Hernandez Santa Monica7C ...
208 A Stuant Comox,BC ...
210 K. Hignell Ontario ...
209 A, Bryant SrsTC, Cal.

214 A. Waterman
242 K. French

Classes 3 and 4

Stanford RC
Vanderhoof BC

Ci.3 315 Sidney Madden Bev HHStr ...
302 William Andberg Anoka, Minn. ..
329 E.A. Sears Essex,Eng. ...

332 Roy Barrand
335 Bud Deacon

ClL4 400 H.Chapson

MTFC, Oshawa
Hawaii

Hawaii

Lunch break




High jump
Canada U.S.A.

1: 1m725 / 5'8", Roger Ruth (BC) 1m83/6'0", Jack Razzetto, 1970 &
Phil Mutkey, 1972

Class 1 and submasters

CL1 113 D. Wilson Victoria
119  F. Klassen Toronto OC
146 Max Woerle Club 64, Toronto
137 Roger Ruth Vancouver OC

136 Emery Barnes Port Moody

SM 413 D.Fleming Harrison, BC

429 P.Klinovski Victoria

431 TonY Putzi Richmond Kaj.

t.
Javelin

Canada U.S.A. :
2: (800g) 21m3a6/70'1", Max Pickl 69mB8 / 229'3", Franklin Bud

(Ont) (Native); 27m44 / 90'014", John  Held, 1970
Hutchinson (USA) (Open)
3: (600g) 24m78 / 81'317", Albert
Brosz (Ont) (Native), 26m72 / 87'8",
Claude Hills dJSA) (Open}

Classes 2, 3 and 4 (800g)

clL2 227 Bill Morales Corona Del Mar

234 J. Kilbuck Chicago
235 S. Patterson —
236 J. Hutchinson Torrington
237 Max Pickl Toronto
217 J. Leister Vancouver
219 H. Hunter Bishops AC
Cl.3 306 J. York Nor-Cal
314 R. Nicholls Bishops AC
318 A. Hubbell Alhambra, Cal.
321 Orville Nichols Sonora
322 A. Brosz Scarborough
324 George Braceland Penn. AC
326 Claude Hills Penn.
331 Ken Carnine Nor-Cal
337 F. Hicks Calif.
336 Bud Deacon Hawaii
334 J.Dick Calif.
Cl.4 405 F.Pennock Nor-Cal
Discus
Canada U.8.A.

1: {2 Kg) 45m57 / 149'6", John

Pavelich (BC)

Class 1 and submasters

Gl 1 1M
146
152
159
102
150

SM 430
431

John Pavelich
Max Woerie
Wallace Hall
Ted Wassam
Doug Clement
Ed Phillips

Stan Hurten
Tony Putzi

44mB1 / 147'0", Fortune Gordien,
1970 & Stewart Thomson, 1973,
Awaiting Ratification: 46m48 |/
152°6", Sam Adams, 1974

Vancouver OC
Club 64, Toronto
Huntingdon
MNor-Cal
Richmond Kaj
Los Altos

Victoria
Richmond Kaj

10

World
1: 2m05 / 6'8%", Egon Nilsson
(Sve), 1966

Saturday June 29, 1:00

World

2: (8003) 54m76 [ 179'8", B.
Morales (USA), 1972

3: (6003) 40m87 / 134'1", Ken
Camnine (USA), 1972

Saturday June 29, 1:00

World
1: {2 Kg) 55m%1 / 183'57, Adolfo
Consolini (1t), 1956

Saturday June 29,l1 :00

110m hurdles finals

Canada

1: (39" ) 18.9, Fred Klassen
{Ont)

2: (36" ) 21.0, Max Picki (Ont)

3: (36" ) 249, Albert Brosz
(Ont) (Native); 21.3, Claude Hills
(USA) (Open)

Submasters (42" )

428 ew Thorne
429 Peter Klinovski
431 Tony Putz
433 J. McAbee

Class 1(39" )

113. Wilson
119 Fred Klassen

Class 2 (36" )

2278. Morales .
237 Max Pickl

Class 3 (36" )

3125tan Thompson
317 T. Hatlen
322 A.Brosz
324 George Braceland
326 Claude Hills
335 Bud Deacon

U.5.A.

(39" }15.0, Dave Jackson, 1972
& Jack Greenwood, 1972

Portland TC
Victoria
Richmond Kaj
Portland TC

Victoria
Torento OC

Corona Del Mar
Toronto

Honoluiu
Santa Barbara
Toronto
Penn.AC
Phila.Masters
Hawaii

World

(42" }14.4, Donald Finlay (GB),
1949

Saturday June 29, 1:30

10000m class 1 finals

Canada :
1: 31:23.6, Bill Allen (Ont)

Ch1a 141 KenFiddes
142 Ray Hatton
143 Al Fisher
147 David Hambleton
155 W, Hutchinson
124 M. Dumont
133 J. Yarmak
130 Jim Conway
164 F.Ryan
161 Q. Jensen

Cl1ib 104  Jim O'Neil
112  Sam Clarke
111 Paul Pulie
120 Don Lucero
145 Doug Beatty
148  Bill Henderson
108 R.W.Smith
131 R. Herman
125 E. Maidman
170 F. Fall
171 B. Herden
173  D.H. Richmond
175  J. Lafferty

U.S.A.

31.:09.2, Hal Higdon, 1973

Saturday June 29, 1:55

- Vancouver
Oregon
Vancouver OC
Vigtoria Y
SFyU, Burnaby
CAF, Montréal
Burnaby YMCA
LGRAR, Vancouver
Bremerton, Wa.
Coquitlam

Sacramento OC
Seattle TC
Vancouver
Belmont, Cal.
MTFC, Toronto
Coquitiam
Essex, Eng.
Srs TC, Cal.
Oshawa Leg.
N.vancouver
Courtenay, BC
Coquitiam
Calif.

1

World
1:29:38.0, Jack Foster (N2), 1974




Canada
1:11.4, George Gluppe (Ont)

2: 13.3, Alex Woodhouse (Ont) &
Hans Warwas (Ont) (Nalive); 116,
Alphonse Juilland (USA) {Open)

3: 14 .5, Albert Brosz (Ont} & Fred
Boigner (Cnt) (Native}; 13.2, George
Braceland {(USA) (Open)

Women

40@R. Truelove
407 C. Smith
406 A Parish

Submasters

Class 1a

Class 1b

11%Fred Klassen
118 Oswald Dawkins
157 Chas Parish
123 leonard Spanjers
127 Jack Rowe
171 Bent Harder
165 Emson Grimm

Class 2

221AIf Guidet
227 Bill Morales
228 Dave McKenzie
236 Jon Hutchinson
237 Max Pickl
238 C.J. Dillon
212  Heinz Kerfers

100 metres finals

U.S.A.
10.7, Thane Baker, 1972

Vancouver
Pamakios, Reno
San Francisc?

Toronto OC

Srs TC, Hollywood
N.Cal.8rs TC
Cincinatti

FI.Y, Victoria
Courtenay, BC
Long Beach, Cal.

Bev.Hill Str
Corona Del Mar
Brentwood Coll
Torrington, Conn
Toronto

BC 40+ Rugby

12

World - -

1:107, Thane Baker (USA), 1972
2: 11.4, Alphonse Juilland (USA),
73

19

3: 12.8, Virgil Mcintyre (USA),

1973

Saturday June 29, 2:35

Class 3a

Class 3b

308lohn Puglizevich
320 B. Stout
322 A. Brosz
328 B.Till
331 Ken Carnine

Class 4

401Duncan MaclLean
402 Stan Herrman
405 Frankiyn Pennock
403 Sing Lum

Nor-Cal, Merced
Almagordo, NM
Scarboro

MTFC, Toronto
Sacramento

Vets AC, England
Santa Barbara
N.Cal.Srs TC
Bakersfield

Saturday June 29, 3:00

adidas 400 metres finals

Canada
1:52.6, George Gluppe (Ont)

2: 61.7, Alex Woodbhouse (Ont)
{Native); 60.2, Verne Rockcartte
(USA) {Open)}

3: 70.1, Roy Barrand (Ont)
{MNative); 86.3, George Braceland
(USA) (Open)

Submasters

41David Wollkind
413  David Fleming
419 Barry Adams
420 Jay Hill
422  Lynn Eves

Class 1a

Ciass 1b

11@on Farquharson
111 Paul Pulle
118 Oswald Dawkins
152 Wallace Hall
149 George Weber
168 George Puterbaugh

U.8.A.
51.4, James Lingel, 1972

CNW, Puliman
Harrison, BC
Vancouver OC
Portland TC
Portland TC

MTFC, Toronto
Vancouver

Srs TC, Hollywood
Huntingdon, Cal.
Portland TC
Portland TC

13

World

1: 49.7, James Dixon (GB), 1973
2:56.1, B. Morcom (USA), 1971
3:61.4,F. Sjostrand (USA), 1973

Saturday June 29, 3:15 -




Ciass 2

228avid MacKenzie
221 Alf Guidet
232 John Young
236 Jon Hutchinson
238 C.J.Dillon

Brentwood Coll.
Bev.Hill Str
MTFC, Toronto
Torrington, Conn.
BC 40+ Rugby

Saturday June 29, 3:30

207 William Bowers San DieggT™C ..
209 Avery Bryant SrsTC,Calit. L ‘B
215 Bob McDonald El Cajon,Cal. ... :
Ciass 3 Saturday June 29, 3:35 D
°
...... . .. d T 2\ el 2, Cce
.................. ravel J3ervi
. LT o invites you to join
""""""""" one of our many overseas tours
.................. 1974
Class 4 Saturday June 29, 3:35 27th September 3rd Chariots of the Gods Tour 22 days Mexico City —
40Harold Chapson Hawail Cozumel — Yucatan — Guatemala
2nd October 8th Seychelles Safari 22 days (Paris — Seychelles —
Mauritius)
10th October Club Med Djerba 16 days including Paris stop-over
Cramond Travel 3000m steeplechase  Wied Dlerba 16 cay g P
16th December Maui Magic Christmas Tour 14 days
Canada U.S.A. World
None. 9:36.2, Hal Higdon, 1972 9:34.4, Manuel Alonso (Esp),

Classes 1, 2, 3 and submasters

Ct.1 107 Jack Nobie
155 W. Hutchinson
122 Jon Holden
139 D. Meyer
177  Walt McConnell
164 Field Ryan
138 Cliff Salmond
131 Robert Herman

Ch 2 233 Ken Richardson
205 .J.Houlden
2068 G.Holmes
209 A Bryant
214  Alan Waterman

CiL3 326 Claude Hills
312 Stan Thompson

Sht 427 Evan Schul

Pasadena, Cal.
SFU, Burnaby
Vancouver
Seattle

Jersey Srs TC
Bremerton, Wa.
Vigtoria Y
Palos Verdos

LGRR, Vancouver
Manitoba RA
Ontario

Seniors TC, Cal.
Stanford RC

Philadelphia
Honolulu

Snohomish TC

14

Sat June 28, 3:40

1974 1975

11th February

7th March
21st April

21st July
10th August

1976
11th July

Eldorado Tour 22 days Curacao — Guyana — Surinam —
Fr. Guiana — Barbados

 3rd Capricorn Tour 22 days (South Africa and Rhodesia)

ATHLETICA TOUR 22 days Pan-American Games Sao Paulo,
Brazil. Visiting Rio de Janeiro

Historical Tour of Britain 22 days

TOUR TO FIRST WORLD MASTERS TRACK CHAMPIONSHIPS
8 days in Toronto

Tour to THE OLYMPIC GAMES 18 days

Call CRAMOND TRAVEL SERVICE at 291-9961 or write us at
4156 East Hastings Street, Burnaby, BC, V5C 2J4

15



Royal Canadian Legion 5000m final

Canada Us.A. World
2: 19:36.0, Ted Clark (Ont) 14:58.6, Hal Higdon, 1972 2: 16:05.8, John Gilmour (Aus)
1972

3: 20:33.0, Milt Wallace lSOnt)
(Native); 19:47.0, Norm Bright (USA},
{Open)

Classes 2, 3 and 4

ClL2 225 Stan Baldry
226 William Herrick
230 Daon Stiles
233 Ken Richardson
202 Henry Kennedy
240 Maurc Hernandez
205 J. Houlden
208  Alex Stuart
206 Glen Holmes
213 David Pain
216 James Qleson
218 Ted Ctark
243 John Lafferty

.3 301 Urban Miller
302 William Andberg
. 308 Andy Green
310 Norman Tamanaba

313  Otto Essig
316 John Wall

327 John Farrell
338 Curt Hardwick

Cla 404 Paul Hobe

3:17:23.0,E. Kruzycki (DFR) 1973

(L Sunday June 30, 10:00

Vancouver ..
San PDiegpTC ...
Oshawa ...

.LGRR, Vancouver ...

Vietoriay ...
Santa Monica ...
ManitobaRA
Comox,8C ...
Ontario ..
San Diego TC e
W.LosAngeles L.
Toronte - ...
Calf. ...

SnohomishT™C ...
Anoka, Mirm.
FLY, Victoria ...
Hawaii ...

‘Westfield, Mass. ..

MaryHill, Glasgpow ...,
San DiegcTC L.

Alliance,0 L.

16

to all participants

THH

PACIFIC COMMAND

ROYAL CANADIAN LEGION

17



Class 1a

CP Air 200 metres heats

First four qualify for final.

Heat1 176
105
179
169
174
158

Heat2 132
106
156
102
115
117

Class 1b

Dick Marlin

Keith Whitaker
Chuck Dubugue
Jack Coy

Harvey Lochhead
Van Parish

George Gluppe
F.C.N. Smith
Art Afremow
Doug Clement
John Poppel
Keith Buchanan

First four qualify for final.

Heat1 118
119
151
149
1587
165

Heat2 123
127

- 17

168
166

Class 3

QOswald Dawkins
Fred Kiassen
Lorne Culien
Gaorge Weber

‘Ghas Parish

Grimm Emson

{apnard Spanjers
Jack Rowe

Bent Harder
George Puterbaugh
W. Frederickson

First four qualify for final.

Heat1 300
319
337
332
326
328

Heat2 311
336
333
330
324
an
322

Alan Cranston
C.H. Shinkosky
F. Hicks

Roy Barrand
Claude Hiils
Blaing THl

Ray Edwards

J.C. Byers

F. Sjostrand
Russsil Niblock
George Braceland
Ken Carnine

A. Brosz

N. Cal. Srs TC
Vets AC, Eng.
Vancouver
Portland TC £,
Spokane
N.Cal. Srs TC

MTFC, Torento
Essex,Eng. .
Portland TC
Richmond Kaj
Cotorado

MTFC, Toronto

Srs TC, Hollywood
Toronto OC
Vancouver
Portland TC

N. Cal. Srs TC

L ong Beach, Cal.

Cincinnati
FLY, Victoria
Courtenay, BC
Portland TC
N.Cal.Srs TC

8.Cal., Wash. DC
Spokane
Patterson, Cal.
MTFC, Oshawa
Phila.Masters
MTFC, Toronto

Penn.AC .
Central City, Nebr
Bev Hill Str
Vancouver, Wash
Penn.AC
Sacramento
Scarborough
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Sunday June 30, 10:40

Canada

1:13m03/42'9", Roger Ruth (BC)

2: 9m07 / 29°9", Max Pickl (Ont),
(Native); 9mb3/ 31'3%", John Hutch-
inson (USA) (Open)

3: 6mé5 / 21'9%", Albert Brosz
{(Ont) (Native}; 8m80 /[ 28'10%",
Claude Hills (USA) /Open)

All classes

Cl. 1 117 K. Buchanan
152  Wallace Hall
129 P. Schiegel

ClL 2 236 J. Hutchinson
237 Max Pickl
211 H. Huseny
218 T.Clark

Cl 3 304 M. Blakesley
312  Stan Thompson
321 Orvilie Nicholls
322 A Brosz
323 J.Caruso
324 George Braceland
326 Claude Hills

336 .J. Byers
335 Bud Deacon
334 J. Dick
M 432 M. Ucovich
Canada

1: 4m60 / 15'1'%", Roger Ruth
(8C)
2: None

3: 1m@8./ 6'6", Albert Brosz (Ont) -

All classes

Cl.1 114 J. Donley
11.3D. Wilson

146 Max Woerle

152 Wallace Hall

137 Roger Ruth

ClL 2 229 D.Brown

238 O Gillett
Ci.3 312 Stan Thompson
322 A Brosz

324 George Braceland
335 Bud Deacon

SM 430 Stan Hurton
429 P, Klinovski
431  Tony Putzi

Triple jump

U.S.A

14m30 / 46'11", Dave Jackson,

1973

Toronto
Calit
Calif.

Connecticut
Toronto

San Francinso
Toronto

San Diego TC
Honolulu
Sonera
Toronto
faguna
Penn. AC
Phila Masters
Nebraska
Hawaii

Calit.

Nor-Cal

Pole vault

US.A.
4m60 [ 15'1%", Roger Buth, 1973

Colorado
Victoria

Ciub 64, Toronto
Calif.

Vancouver QC

Calif.
Calif.

Honolulu
Ontario
Penn. AC
Hawaii

Vigtoria
Victoria
Richmond Kaj
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World

1: 14md1 | 473",

Strauss (DFR), 1971

Herman

2: 12m04 / 39°6", G. Farrell (USA),

1972

3: 10m12 / 33'2%2", Stan Thomp-

son (USA), 1972

Sunday June 30, 11:00

World

1: 4m60 / 15°1%", Roger Ruth

(Can), 1972 .

2: 4m15 / 13'7.", Bob Morcom

(USA), 1972
3: 3mB8 / 12'8%",
Schmidt (DFR), 1972

Herbert

Sunday June 30, 11:00



High jump

Canada U.S.A. World
2: 1m27 [ 4’2", Max Pickl (Ont} 1m83/670", Jack Razzetto, 1970 & 2: 1m72 / 5'7%", B. Morcom
3: 1m185 / 310", Albert Brosz Phil Mulkey, 1972 (USA), 1972

(Ont) (Native); 1m32 / 4’4", George 3: 1m46 / 4'9%", Stan Thompson

Braceland (USA) (Open}

Classes 2,3 and 4

{USA), 1972

Sunday June 30, 11:00

CL 2 227 Bill Morales cait.
229 D.Brown Calif. .

232 John Young Toronte t. ...

236 J. Hutchinson Conpnectict ...

237 Max Picki Toroste L.

239 0. Gillett Calt. o ..

217 J. Leister Vancouver . .

CL3 305 J. Puglizevich Nor-Cal ...
312 Stan Thompson Honolu L.

317 T. Hatlen SantaBarbara ...

322 A Brosz Ontario ...

324 George Braceland Penn.AC ..

326 Claude Hilis PhilaMasters ...,

335 Bud Deacon Hawait ...

334 ). Dick caif. ...

Cl 4 405 F.Pesnnock Nor-Cat ...

Hammer
Canada U.S.A. World

2: (12#) 30m66 / 100’7, Al Zakis
Oont) .

3: (12#) 21m30 / 69'10%%", Albert
Brosz (Ont) (Native); 23m12 |/

75'10%4", George Braceland (USA)
{Open)

Classes 2 and 3 (12#)}
ClL 2 235 8. Patterson

68m30 / 224'1", Hal Connolly,
972

2: (16#) 55m90 / 183'412", Karl
Hein (DFR}, 1958

3: (12#) 42m36 [ 138'1114", A
Tesija (Aus), 1973

Sunday June 30, 11:00

237 Max Pickl Toronte .
203 Bili Bangert Missouri
ClL3 304 M. Blakesley San DiegoTC -~ ...
314 R. Nichols Bishop AC,Cal. ...
318 R. Hubbell Alhambra
322 A Brosz Searboro -~ ...
324 Georwe Braceland Perm.AC ..
325 A.E. Vesco San Matino ...

20

Canada

1:2:01.4, Ed Whitlock (Que), 1974

2: 2:26.0, Ted Ciark (Ont)

3: 2:48.3, Roy Barrand (Ont)
(Native); 2:41.8, George Braceland
(USA) (Open)

Submasters

417Don McMillan
419  Barry Adams
420  Jay Hili
423 B. MacGillivray

Class ta

10Doug Ciement
110 Pryor Dougherty
108 John Kendal$
121 W.R. McCallum
136 Emery Barnes
167 Ed Whitiock
178 Brian Oxley

Class 1b

107). Noble
116 Don Farquharson
151  Lorne Cullen
135 J.C. Hutchinson
138 Cliff Salmond
162 J. Carson
168 George Puterbaugh

Class 2

22H. Perry
202 Henry Kennady
204 Harold Einck
208 Alex stuart
209  Avery Bryant
214  Alan Waterman
215 Bob McDonald
242 K. French

Classes 3 and 4

CL3 315  Sidney Madden
302 Wm Andberg
324 George Braceland
329 E.A.Sears
333 F. Sjostrand
336 J.C. Byers

ClLa 400 Harold Chapson

Women

‘ 40R. Truelove
407 C. Smith
406 A Parish

800m finals

U.S.A.

1:57.6,

L.unch break

Dave Pratt, 1973

Porttand TC
Vangcouver OC
Portland TC
Portland TC

Richmond Kaj

US Army, Cal,
Burlington, Ont
New Westminster
Port Moody
Pierrefonds,Que
MTFC, Scarborough

Pasadena, Cal.
MTFC, Toronto
Vancouver

N. Cal. Srs TC
Victoria y
Victoria Fly
Portiand TC

San Diego TC
Victoria ¥

San Diego TC
Comox, bC

Srs TC, Cal.
Stanford RC

El Cajon, Cal.
Vanderhoof, BC

Bev.Hilis Str
Anoka, Minn.
Penn. AC

Essex, Eng.
Bev.Hills Str
Central City, Nebr

Hawaii

Vancgouver
Pamakios, Reno
San Francisco

21

Worild

1: 1:57.2, Brian Buller (GB}, 1973

2: 2:05.1, W. Sheppard (Aus),
1972

3: 2:230, Bud Deacon (USA),
1973

Sunday June 30, 11:10



Canada

{Ont

3: (1 Kg) 24m76 / 81'3", Albert
Brosz (Ont) (Native); 30m20 / 99'1",

Claude Hitls (USA) {Open)
Classes 2, 3 and 4 (3# 9%0z)

Cl. 2 222 G.Ker
234 J. Kilbuck
235 S. Patterson
237 Max Picki
203 Bill Bangert
239 0O.B. Gillett

CL3 304 M. Blakesley
305 J. Puglizevich
306 J.York
321 0. Nichols
318 A. Hubbell
322 A.Brosz
324 Georgf Braceland
325 A Vesco
326 Claude Hills
331  Ken Carnine
337 F.Hicks
334 J. Dick

ClL 4 402 Stan Herrmann
405 F. Pennock

Canada

2: 4m55 / 14"11%", Max Gonner-
man (Ont) & Max Picki (Ont) (Native);
4m83 / 15"10%", John Hutchinson
(USA) (Open)

3: 4m08 / 13'4%", Fred Boigner
{Ont) (Native); 4m24 /13'11", Claude
Hills (USA) {Open)

Classes 2, 3 and 4

G2 227  BiHl Morales
229 D.Brown
236 J. Hutchinson
237 Max Picki
212  Heinz Kerfers
211 H. Huseny
219 H. Hunter

CL3 305 J. Puglizevich
312  Stan Thompson
320 B. Stout
321 0. Nicholls
322 A.Brosz
323 .J.Caruso
324 George Braceland
326 Claude Hills
336 J.Byers
335 Bud Deacon
334 J.Dick

CL4 405 F.Pennock

2): (3#9) 20m77 / 97'8", Al Zakis
o)

Discus

U.S.A.
44m81 / 147'0", Fortune Gordien,

Calif.
Chicago
Toronto
Missouri
Calif.

San Dieg?»TC
Nor-Cal
Nor-Cal
B.A.C., Cal.
Calif. o
Scarboro '
Penn. AC
San Marino
Phila Masters
Nor-Cai

Calif.

Calif,

Santa Barbara
Nor-Cal

Long jump

U.S.A.

6m85 [/ 22'5%", Dave Jackson,
972

Calif.
Calif.
Conn.
Toronto
Calif.
Calif.

Nor-Cal
Honolulu
New Mexico
Sonora
Ontario
Laguna
Penn. AC
Phila Masters
Nebraska
Hawaii
‘Calif.

Nor-Cal

22

World
2: {2 Kg) 54m18 / 177'9", F. Gor-

1970 & Stewart Thomson, 1973. dien (USA), 1973
Awaiting Ratification: 46m48 /
152'8", Sam Adams, 1974

3: (1 Kg) 43m84 / 143'10", Ken

Carnine (USA), 1972

Sunday June 30, 1:00

Waorld

2: 6m23 / 20'5%4", Bob Morcom
(USA), 1672

3: 5m03 / 16'6", M. Anders (USA),
1973

Sunday June 30, 1:00

Canada U.S.A.
1: (16#) 13m58 / 44'7°, John 14m97/49'1%2", George Ker, 1972

Paveliich {BC)
Class 1 and submasters (16#)

CL1 101 John Pavelich
146 Max Woerle
152 Wallace Hall
158 T. Wassam

Shot put

World

1: (16#) 19m77 / 6410%", R. Col-
nard (Fr), 1970

Sunday June 30, 1:00
VancouverOC ...
Club 64, Toronto .

Huntinggon ...
Nor-Cal .

165 E. Grimm Long Beach,Cal. ...
102 Doug Clement RichmondKay ...
150 E. Philips Los Altes, Cal. ...
400m hurdles finals
Canada ' U.S.A, World
None. 55.7, Jack Greenwood, 1972 54.8, J. Dixon (GB), 1973

Class 1 and submaslers

CL1 105 Keith Whitaker
-107  Jack Noble

SM 428 Lew Thorne
433  J. McAbee

Class 2

22(E. Reiner
221 Alf Guidet
232 John Young
237 Max Pickt

Class 3

3128tan Thompson
322 A_Brosz
324 George Braceland
326 Claude Hilis
333 F. Sjostrand
335 Bud Deacon

Canada U.S.A.

Sunday June 30, 1:00

N.Vets, Empg. ...
Pasadena S .

Porttand TC ...
Portiand1TC ...

San DiegeTC ..
Bev.Hills Str S
MTFC, Toronte ...
Toronto S

Honoiulu S
Scarborough [
Penn.AC ...
Phila.Masters ...,
BevHlsStr L.l
Hawati ...

Hammer

Worid

1: (16#) 36m88 / 121'C", John 68m30 / 224'1", Hal Connolly, 1: (16#) 70mB9 / 232'7", R. Klim

Pavelich (BC) (Native); 40ms58 | 1972

133'1%2", L. Olson (USA) (Cpen)

Class 1 and submasters {16#)
101John Pavelich

SM 430 Stan Hurton
435 Mike Cairns

(Sov) 1973

Sunday June 30, 2:00
VancouverQC L.

Vigtoria ..
SFU, Vietoia ...

23



—\Europe

o Montreal
ipegToronto -

CP Air's big orange jets to five |
continents are backed up by a team of sports
specialists who work full time for some of
Canada’s best athletes, teams and sports
executives.

You can put us to work for your sport
as well.Call CP Air or your travel agent.
And come out a winner.

Orange is Beautiful.

CBAir

CP Air 200 metres finals

Canada

1: 24.4, Roy Cowell (Ont)

2: 27.9, Hans Warwas (Ont)
{Native); 25.5, Alphonse Juilland
{USA) (Open)

3: 306, Albert Brosz {(Ont)
(Native);, 29.4, George Braceland
(USA) (Open)

Submasters

41David Wollkind
413 David Fleming
422 Lynn Eves
426 Lamont Feather
436  Jim Puckett
432  Miguel Ucovich

Class 1a

Class 1b

Ciass 2a

22@). MacKenzie
241  R.T.-Merrick .
236 Jon Hutchinson
212  Heinz Kerfers
209  Avery Bryant
219 Harold Hunter

Class 2b

22(Edwin Reinert
221 Alf Guidet
237 Max Pickl
238 C.J. Dillon
207 Wm Bowers
231 Hans Warwas
215 Bob MacDonald

U.S.A,
22.3, Dean Smith, 1972

CNW, Pullman
Harrison BC
Portland TG
Scots Bluff, Nebr
Portland TC
Nor-Cal

Brentwood Coll
Comox, BC
Torrington

Srs TC, Cal.
Bishop AC, Cal.

San Diego TC
Bev.Hills Str
Toronto

B8C 40+ Rugby
San Diego TC
Toronto 5C

El Cajon, Cal.

25

World

1:22.3, Dean Smith {USA), 19728
Go. Rhoden {Jam), 1972

2: 23.6, Alf Guidet (USA), 1973 &
Alphonse Juilland {LUSA), 1873

3: 26.6, Virgil Mcintyre (USA},
1971

Sunday June 30, 1:45



4 x 100m relays

Canada U.S.A. World
Class 3 Sunday June 30, 2:10 None. 44.0 USA,1972; 44.2, Corona Del None.
Mar TC, 1872
""""""""" All classes Sunday June 30, 3:00
------------------ 4 x 400m relays
.................. Canada U.S.A. World
None. 3:30.6, Carona Del Mar TC. 1972 None.
Class 4 . Sunday June 30, 2:15 All classes sunday June 30, 3:30
40(Harold Chapson Hawall * L
401 Duncan MaclLean Vets ACCEng. ...
403 Sing Lum Bakersfie'd ... .
20 kilometre walk
B Canada U.S.A. World
None. None. None.

Royal Canadian Legion 5000m finals Al classes

Canada U.S.A. World

1: 15:08.2, Bill Allen (Ont) 14:59.6, Hal Higdon, 1972 97?2: 14:10.0, Michel Bernard (Fr),
1

Sunday June 30, 4:00

CL1 134 R.W. Smith Reno L.
128 Chris Davis Port Moody L

Class 1a, 1b and submasters Sunday June 30, 2:25

ClL 2 224 Max Gould
201  Don Johnson

MTFC, Toronto ...

Shore AC, NJ .

Cl.1a 108 John Kendall Burlington, Ont e

141  Ken Fiddes Vancouver ...
142 Ray Hatton High Desert,Ore ...
143 Al Fisher VancouverOC L.
155 W. Hutchinson SFU,Burnaby ...
160 Joe Livesay . ArizonaRR L.
126 Tony Dancer CalgaryRR ... COMPETITORS
163 Les McDonald N.Vancouver e Class 1
164 Field Ryan Bremerton,Wash ... 10t John %avelich 1B Vancouver Q.C. 140 D.A. Newtonr 1b Coquitlam
i o Ml MTEC Searboro 102 Doug Clement 1a Richmond Kajaks 141 Ken Fiddes 1a Vancouver
4 178  Brian Oxley MTFC, Searboro 103 Hai Werner 1b SFU, Burnaby 142 Ray Hatton 1a High Desert AC, Oregon
i 177  Walt McConnell JerseySrs ... 104 Jim O'Neil 1b Sacramento OC 143 Al Fisher 1a Vancouver OC
A 105 Keith Whitaker 1a N. Vets AC, England 145 Douglas Beatty 1b MTFC, Toronto
ClL1b 104 Jim O'Neil Sagramente ... 18_6, ‘IJ=.C.kN. Smith 1a ESSeé, England 146 Max Woerle 1a Club 64, Toronto
. ack Noble 1b Pasadena, Cal. 147 David Hambleton 1a Flying Y, Victoria
112 Sam Clarke Seattle TG A 108 John Kendall 1a Burfington Y, Ont. 148  Witliam Henderson 1bCoquitlam
111 Paul Pulle Vancouver ... 110 Eryorpmﬂugherty 1a U.S. Army, Cak 149  George Vgeber 1b Pogland TC
) 111 aul Pulle 1b Vancouver 150 Edward Phillips 1a  N. Cal. Seniors, Los Altos
145 Douglas Beatty MTFC, Toronto e 112 Sam Clarke 1b Seattle TC 151  Lorne Cullen 1b Sparlings, Vancouver
134 Ross Smith Reno,Cal. ... 113  Don Wilson 1b Victoria 152  Wallace Hall 1b Seniors TC, Huntingdon Bch
. 114 Jerry Donley 1a Colorado 153 Raphael Duke 1a Victoria
125  Ed Maidman Oshawaleg. .o 115 John Poppel 1a Colorado 154 Pete Mundle 1 SMTC, Venice, Cal.
154 Pete Mundle Venice,Cal. ... 116 Don Farquharson 1b MTFC, Toronto 155 W. Hutchinson 1a SFU, Burnaby
: 117 Keith Buchanan1ia  MTFC, Toronio 156  Art Afremow 1a Portland TC
140 D.A. Newton Coquitem e 118 Oswalid Dawkins 1b  Seniors TC, Heliywaood 157 Charies Parish 1b N, Cal. Seniars, Los Angeles
173 D.H. Richmond Coquittam ... 19 Ered Kiassen 1b Toronto OC 158 Vandolph Parish 1a  Northern Cal. Seniors TC
" : ' ' 120 on Lucero tb Belment, Cal. 159 Ted Wassam 1a Northern Cal. Seniors TC
148 Bill Henderson Coquitlam e 121 W.R. MCCB“LiI(rjn 1a (\/iew Westminster 160 Joe Livesay ta Arizona RR
. . 122 Jonathan Hoiden 1a Vancouver 161  Ove Jensen 1a Coquitlam
SM 411 Bill Wirtanen LGAR, Vancouver e 123 Leonard Spanjers 1b Cincinnati 162 Jack Carscn tb Flying ¥, Victoria
414 Wayne MacDonnell Vancouver .. 124 M. Dumont 1a Can. Forces, Montreal 163 Les McDonald 1a North Vancouver
i 125 Edward Maidman 1b Oshawa Legion TC 164 Field Ryan 1a Bremerion, Wash.
415  Dave Lach LGRR, Van::ouver """ 126 Tony Dancer 1a Calgary RR 165 Emson Grimm 1k Long Beach, Gal.
425 Jack Farrefl FLY, Victoria e - 127  Jack RDowe 1h Elying Y, Victoria 166 W. Frederickson 1a N. Cal. Seniors TC
. 128 Chris Davis 1a ort Moody 167 Ed Whitlock 1a Pierrefonds, Qué
434  John Finch NCalSs e Tt Newport Beach, Cal. 168 George Puterbaughib

129 Philig Schlegel 1a

437 Rick Whiting RichmondKaj  ...o... 13¢ Jim Conway 1a Lions Gate RR, Vancouver Portland

131 Robert Herman 1b  Seniors TC, Palos Verdes, Cal. 1689  Jack Coy 1a Portland TC

132 George Gluppe 1a MTFC, Toronto 170 S.7. Fall1a North Vancouver YMCA
133 John Yarmak 1a Burnaby YMCA 171 Bent Harder 10 Courtenay, BC

134 Ross W. Smith 1b Waest Valley J&S, Reno 173 D.H. Richmond ta Coquitlam

135 JohnC. Hutchinson 1bNorthern Cal. Seniors TC 174 Harvey Lochhead 1a Spokane, Wash.

136 Emery Barnes 1a Port Moody 176 Dick Marlin 1a N. Cal. Seniors TC

137 Roger Ruth ib Vancouver OC, Victoria 177  Walt McConnell 12 Seniors TC, New Jersey
138  Cliff Saimond 1b Flying Y, Victoria 178 B.Oxley 1a MTFC. Scarborough, Ont,
132  Dennis Meyer 1a Seattle 179 Chuck Dubugue 1a  Vancouver

28
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Class 2

201 Don Jdohnson 2 Shore AC, New Jersey
202 Henry Kennedy 2a Victaria Y
203 Bill Bangert 2a Champ, Missouri
204  Harold Elnck 2 San Diego TC
205 J. Houlden 2a Manitoba Runners Assoc
206 Glen Holmes 2a Cntario
207 William Bowers 2b  San Diego TG
208 Alex Stuart 2a Comox, BC
209  Avery Bryant 2a Seniors TC, Cal.
210 Ken Hignal 2b Ontario
211 Harry Huseny 2a San Francisco
212 Heinz Kerfers 2a —
213 David Pain 2 San Diego TC
214 Alan Waterman 2b  Stanford Running Club
215 Bob McDonald 2b &l Cajon, Caiif.
2186 James QGleson 2b West Los Angeles
217  John Leister 2a Vancouver
218 Ted Clark 2a Toronto
219 Harold Hunter 2a Bishop AC, Calif.
220 Edwin Reiner 2b San Diego TC
221  Aifred Guidet 2b Beverly Hills Str.
222 George Ker 2a CDMTC, Calif.
223 Harry Perry 2a San Diego TC
224 Max Gould 2b MTFC, Toronto
225 Stan Baldry 2a Vancouver
226 William Herrick 2a San Diego TC
227  Bill Morales 2b Corona Del Mar TC, Cal.
228 David MacKenzie 2a Brentwood Coll.
229 Dave Brown 2a Whittier, Cal.
230 Don Stiies 2b Oshawa, Ont.
231 Hans Warwas 2b Toronto Sport Club
232 John Young 2b MTFC, Toronto
233 Ken Richardson 2a  Lions Gate RR, Vancouver
234 John Kilbuck 2a Chicago
235 Sandy Peterson2a —
236 Jon Hutchinson2a  Torrington TG, Conn.
237 Max Pickl 2b Toronto
238 C.J.Dillon 2b BC Over-40 Rugby Club
239 O.B. Gillett 2b CDM, Calif.
240 Mauro Hernandez 2 Santa Monica, Cal.
- 241 Robert Merrick 2a Comox, BC
242 Ken French 2b Vanderhoof, BC
243 John Lafferty 2b California
Class 3
300 Alan Cranston 3a S. Calif, Wash. DC
301 Urban Miller 3a Snohomish TC, Wash.
302 William Andberg 3a  Anoka, Minn.
304 Mickey Blakesley 3a San Diego TC, La Jolla
305 John Puglizevich 3b  Nor-Cal, Merced
306 James York 3a Ner-Cal, Modesto
307 Fred Bierlein 3b Berkeley, Cal.
308 Andy Green 3b- Flying Y, Victoria
310  Norman Tamanaha 3bHawaii
311 Ray Edwards 3a Penn. AC, Kinnelon, NJ
312 Stan Thompson 3a  Honolulu
313 Otto Essig 3b Westfiald, Mass,
314 Rolland Nichols 3a  Bishop AC, Calif.
315 Sidney Madden 3b  Beverly Hills Str
316 John Wall 3a —
37 Theodore Hatlen 3a  Santa Barbara
318 Randolph Hubbell 3b Alhambra, Calif.
318 C.H. Shinkosky 3a Spokane, Wash.

320 Boyd C. Stout 3b
321 Orville Nichols 3a
322 A.Brosz3b
323  loe Caruso 3a
324 George Braceland 3a
325 A.E.Vesco3a
326 Claude Hills 3a
327 John Farrell 3b
328 Blaing Ti#l 3b
329 E.A Sears 3b
330  Russell Niblock 3a
331  Ken Carnine 3b
332 Hoy Barrand 3a
333  Fritiof Sjostrand 3a
334  John Dick 3a
335 Bud Deacon 3a
336 J.C.Byers 3a
1337  F.Hicks 3a
338 Curt Hardick 3b

Classes 4 and 5
400 ~Harold Chapson 4

401+ Duncan Maclean 5
402" Stan Herrmann 4
403 Sing Lum 4

404 Paul Hobe 4

405 Franklyn Pennock 4

-Almagorde, New Mexico

B.A.C. Sonora
Scarborough, Cnt.
Laguna, Calif.

Penn AC

San Marino, Calif.
Phitadelphia Masters
Mary Hill Harriers, Glasgow
MTFC, Toronto

Essex, England
Vancouver, Wash.
Nor-Cal, Sacramento
MTFC, Oshawa
Beverly Hills Str, LA
Hayward, Calif.

Hawaii

Central City Nebr.
Patterson, Calif.

San Diego TC

Hawaii Masters

Vets AG, England

Seniors TG, Santa Barbara
Bakersfigld, Calit

Alliance, Ohio

N. Cal. Seniors TC

Women {Sub-masters and up)

406 Almeta Parish

407 Catherine Smith

408 Vi Tittler

409 Rosemund Trueiove

Sub-masters

411 Bill Wirtanen

412  David Wolikind
413 David Fleming

414  Wayne MacBbonnell

415 Dave Lach

416 Ed MacDonaid

417  Don McMillan

418  Allan Kerr

418 Barry Adams

420 Jay Hilt

422 Lynn Eves

424 Carlos Charles

425  Jack Farrell

426 Lamont Feather

427  Evan Shull

428 |ew Thorne

429 Peter Klinovsky

430 Stan Hurton

431 Tony Putzi

432  Miguel Ucovich

433  James McAbee

434 John Finch

435 Mike Cairns

436 Jim Puckett

437  Rick Whiting

438 Carl Savage

439 Ralph Stanfield

440 Kim Young
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San Francisco
Pamakids, Reno
Vancouver OC
Vancouver

Lions Gate RR, Vancouver
CNW, Pullman, Wash.
Harrison, BC

Vancouver

Liong Gate RR, Vancouver
lLions Gate AR, Vancouver
Portiand TC

Lions Gate RR, Vancouver
Vancouver OC

Portiand TC

Portland TC

Vancouver

Flying Y, Victoria

Scots Bluff, Nebr.

Portland TC
Victoria

Victoria

Kajaks, Richmond
Nor-Cal

Portland TC
Nor-Cal

SFU, Victoria
Portland TC
Kajaks, Richmond
Kajaks, Richmond
Vancouver
Kajaks, Richmond




